THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:6.A.19 AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018
		Sanchez to the Stanislaus County Parks and
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0018
On mot	ion of Supervisor Chiesa	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
and approved by the following vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini		
Noes: S	Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None		
Abstain	ning: Supervisor:None	
	Approved as recommended	
2)	Denied	
3) Approved as amended		
4)	Other:	
MOTIO	N:	

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.19

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval of Reappointment of Joseph M. Sanchez to the Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Commission

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

1. Reappoint Joseph M. Sanchez to the Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Commission to a four year term ending on December 31, 2021.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Parks and Recreation Commission Letter

Stanislaus County

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Administration

SOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jami Aggers Director

Merry Mayhew Assistant Director

2017 GGT 18 A 8:53

October 17, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Elizabeth King

Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Jami Aggers

Director of Parks and Recreation

SUBJECT:

STANISLAUS COUNTY PARK COMMISSION TERM EXPIRATIONS

This letter is to inform you that Joseph Sanchez has expressed interest to continue as a Park Commissioner with the Park Commission. Mr. Sanchez has asked to be considered for reappointment of another term beginning January 1, 2018.

Please be advise, there is one vacant position in District 1.

Thank you.